
POOR DOCUMENTMC2289
|MH|

*r -

m
■-'/

'

m THE ST. JOHN EVENING TIMES, WEDNESDAY, jAKUAT.V I. IQpO-

PRESENTS FOR TOO! FRIENDS.

■m
4

Marked
Down
January
Sale.

the ST. JOHN EVENING TIMES CRITICAL YEAR IN Wonderfully Beautiful. y

WORLD’S HISTORY. SEALED TENDERS addressed to the 
undereigned, and endorsed "Tender for 
Mace’s Bay Wharf,” will be received at 
this office until Friday, January 27. 
1905, inclusively for the construction of 
a wharf at Mace’s Bay, CharloWe Coun
ty, N. B., according to a plan and speci
fication to be seen at the offices of E. T. 
P. Shewen, Esq., Resident Engineer, St. 
John, N. B., Geoffrey Stead, Esq., Resi
dent Engineer, Chatham NB.. on appli
cation to tbs Postmaster of Mace’s Bay, 
NB., and at the Department, of Public 
Works. Ottawa.

Tenders will 
made on the printed form supplied, and 
signed with the actual signatures of ten
derers. ,

An accepted cheque on a chartered bank 
payable to the order of the Honorable 
the Minister of Public Works, for 
thousand dollars ($1,000.00) must nc- 
company each tender. The cheque will 
be forfeited if the party tendering decline 
the contract or Tail to complete the work 
contracted for, and will be returned in 
case of non-acceptance of tender.

The Department does not bind itself to 
accept the lowest or any tender.

By order.

Is the line of Christmas Goods I 
am showing this year. The stock 
includes the Choicest and Best 
and Newest Styles in

Watches, Chains, Necklets, Pen
dants, Lockets, Charms, Bracelets, 
Brooches, Rings, Links, Buttons, 
Bangles, Scarf Pins, &c.
Don’t fall to see my splendid 

assortment of

Real Silver and Japanese 
Ebony Manicure Toilet 

Sets and Jewel Cases.
Before making your Xmas, pur

chases.
ALL offered at the very LOWEST 

PRICES.
No. 77 Charlotte Street.

W. Tremaine Gard.
Goldsmith and Joweller.

ST. JOHN. JANUARY 4, 1905.

Speculations Concerning the Events of 1905 
Russia’s fate in the Balance—Otherwise the 

Outlook for Peace is Hopeful—King Edward’s 

Statesmanship.

$5 000 annually to pay xhe Interest 
und wipe out a percentage of the 
loans.

After the clean up in 1901 it would 
naturally bu supposed that the aldet- 

Would endeavour to live within 
the appropriation, particularly as 
each year they were assessing for a 
larger sum, which in the present year
amounts to SGC.000 or $10,000 more Ii0ndon> Jan. 3.-The crisis in the 1 between Great Britain and Kussia. uv 
than the preceding year. But the ex- World’s history, which the year now is recognized that the uns p 
penditures have gone on apparently cioscd has developed so rapidly; is men who possess almost
without any reference to the income. jn tho opinion of the most careful influence in Russia s allairs may
In 1902 tho over expenditure of the observers, approaching its climax, the desperate situations wni

hecan department amounted to §42,846 an jts eflccta will influence the destinies likely to arise seek to cm
«there is no more occasion for al- increase of §27,500 on the preceding of nations througout the century and unhappy country with ÇCtwr po -

,« '* „. , . year. In 1903 the over expenditure : beyond. Their powers for evil m this airec-
tiermanic surprise now a ol this department had reached $50,- No one denies the momentous im- tion are undoubtedly 8rpa ■, |J

years. The public is not asked to 8g3 and jf onc may judge from the portance of the situation upon which their malevolent motives wi ’
» endure more this winter than it on- debates of the aldermen it will be |the new year dawas. No one doubts obvious that it is h0Pcc ,,

There is less mon- $10,000 more than the appropria- that 1905 will witness sufficient pro- powers will show s . H
, «lured a year ago. or back to a WOrse in tho solution of tho problem restraint and even ignore insults 11
ley now in the civic chest than there eondition than 19m wlth no 0ppor- of European and Asiatic destinies to necessary. , No government least of

M was a year ago. And a new steamer tunjt to make another double finan- indicate the trend of development all Great Britain s aS»inst
I I. in course of construction. cial shuffle during many succeeding decades. In a such a policy wmdd most likely dc

• V one wiH question the need of Such management of so Important word, we are entering upon the most adopted, wo y e nrovoca-
! Ooe w!“ wrvtee But a department caUs for the strongest critical year of modern human record clamor in resenting^ studied provoca
v jpfftovoment In the service mu condomnation. H the aldcr- There the agreement ends. tion from such a source.
I’Shat is done must be done with a men intend to spend $60.000 on th* There are those who believe that Aside ^°“rth+eh ®’"sps‘°;nt fortunes 

full knowledge of the changed condl- streets in a year, why do they not Japan’s comet-like appearance in the serious d g F Qn the
Sons toat^riil exist when the new place that amount in toe estimates,, firmament will be followed by a sud- of ^ dWnctïy
fions tnat win e John this year the den waning. There are those who be- contrary Ithe situation 18
^boat >ja put on the route. Thus to charged\hc rate lieve. on the other hand, that we better than a year agoi Kmg^ Ed

t a good time of year to carry on pa*crs and st|11 the over expendi- shall sec before another year the wardu.^f^ an Mnrlo-FrcMh entente
tensive improvements, and it would tur0 goea on until at the close of the disruption of the Russian empire and m ac e S most potent safe-

» ferryboats, which w.ll soon be ; ^ ^ubHc s^rtlces unt illnZZ as- opinion are increasing in numbers sesses. One one,might ser-

iperseded. sessment is levied the city will be da'ly> among state mum, as well > as îo y . civ does not appear to
But this is a good time to discuss cympeUcd to borrow money (or thi8 general observers, throughout Europe fortunatel^doe^not aPP£rands
» wflole q“««on of the ferry ser- purpose. It would be bad enough if ^Vgrale prdblcm^f°wM°r such Joseph would let loose a whirlwind 
ce. and consider what course will the money were well expended but the tnc gra = P enacted of conflicting ambition at Berlin,
tmire the best service when the new ^hode <ployed are both w^toful » itooLnUcyl^t^worW-s6 ger^r- Vienna and Budapest , which might 

L boat I. heady for the route. Of ££*££££1^ople got «J ca" >>o hap^ly said t^t work ^^Aust^ntm^roTliv^

>"rse it will not do to depend en- toe merest patch work, which has to ^Ih encouragement 'to^o™d in however, disturbances like the pres-
tirely on even a new boat, since an be done over every few years. the succe88(ul solution of the two ent Hungarian crisis will mot out-

time ----------------.——------------ - serious war crises of the last year grow domestic proportions.

WC FERRY TARIFF.
1 it was like shaking hands with an

old friend for the aldermen yesterday 
the miserable character of not be considered unless

to discuss
men

ti e ferry service.
They had the same experience last 

«inter, and the winter before. The 
sendee has been as inadequate, 

as unfit for use,

the Women's Felt Congress, 60c., were 
75c.and tho Ztoll houses 

; odor in the cabins as offensive every 
win ten since the winter port business

Women’s Felt Slippers, 40c. were

Women's Felt Shoes, 90c.
§1.00.

Women's Jersey Waterproof Over- 
boots, §2.00.

Women’s Croquet Rubbers, Job lot, 
sizes 2 1-2, 3, 3 1-2, 20c.

Women’s Storm Rubbers, job lot, 
sizes 2 1-2, 3, 30c.

Men’s Waterproof 2 Buckle Over- 
boots, job lot, all sizes $2.

Men’s Felt, laced and elastic Boots 
all sizes, $1.35, were $1.75.

Men's Felt, leather 
Boots, $1.50, were $1.85.

55c.

FRED G ELINAS, 
Secretary.

Department of Public Works,
Ottawa, December 27, 1904. 

Newspapers inserting this advertisement 
without authority from the Department 
will not be paid for it.AID THE

DOCTOR.
1 BEGIN NOW! foxed lacedno

Don’t forget that you can assist 
tho doctor greatly in getting the 
best results from his prescriptions 
by having them filled properly. You 
make sure of this in bringing them 
here. We can afford you absolute 
security both as to quality of drugs 
and accuracy of compouading. I

Times Wants Bring 

t Good Results, Francis & VaughanI

Lx*■ 19 King Street.

E. CLINTON BROWN, HOLIDAY GREETING
tPrescription Specialist.

THE FLATIRON BUILDING,

Corner Union and Waterloo 
Streets.

OUR CHOICE SELECTION OF

Holiday Goods
now ready for the inspection and approval of all. Come early and get the 

best choice. We have good substantial goods or we have cheaper 
goods. Something suitable for all. A great line of

Watches, Jewelry, Cut Class, Silver Goods. Opera Glasses, Ac. 

FERGUSON & PAGE, King Street

Valley Wood Yard,
PARADISE ROW.

JOS. A. MANN, Proprietor.
Dealer in Soft Coal. Hard and Soft 

Wood and Kindling. Cracked Gate.
’PHONE 1227.

|dent might occür at any 
t would take her off for a

There is room for much dis- 
far as the expendi-

few WESTERN SENATORS.
Discussing ehe proposal to in

crease the number of senators from 
the west, the Ottawa correspondent 
of the Toronto Globe says:—

In the opinion of tho Government, 
the time has now arrived when a 
fourth division, consisting of Mani
toba, the Territories and British Col
umbia, should be created, with re
presentation in the upper House of 
twenty-four. As the Senate already 
contains eleven members from the 
west, it would need thirteen new 
Senators to make up the required 
number. The appointment of thir
teen new Senators would not be 
made immediately but would take 
place from time to time, until the 
proper quota had been reached. A 
glance at the ' census returns will 
show that the west Is entitled to 
more generous representation in the 
Senate. The Maritime Provinces, 
with an aggregate population of 
893,953, have twenty-four Senators, 
whereas the west, -with a population 
of 645,517, is represented by Only el
even. Furthermore, the population 
of the west has gained at the rate of 
nearly 100,000 yearly in arrivals 
from outside, to say nothing of the 
natural Increase.

THE BOARD OF TRADE.
The Board of Trade held a meeting 

Ebon PerkinsÉ UINCLE,SAM
WANTS WHEAT.

ys-
ssion, but so
re of money at the present time is 

v Concerned, . only enough expense 
Should be incurred to provide a tem

pending tho

yesterday afternoon, 
elected a member.

The secretary read a letter from A. 
T. Weldon, secretary of the Maritime 
Board o< Trade, and accompanying 
which was an interesting resolution, 
which read as follows:

•‘Whereas, under our present tariff 
the preference of 38 1-3 per cent on 
British goods applies to merchandise 
imported via foreign ports, as well as 
to good» coming direct through Can
adian ports, and in consequence of 
this a very large porportion of goods 
destined for Canada under tKTs law, 
is received through foreign ports, to 
the detriment and loss of Canadian

7

tDrawback of Duty to be 
Allowed on Canadian 
Wheat

porary improvement 
eompletton Of the new boat.

This view will commend itself) to 
of the city, even those 

discomfort In

Established 1889—Telephone 696.

North End Fish Market, 7

i JAMES V. RUSSELL 8 1-2 Brussels Street.
\ > A LARGE ASSORTMENT517 Main Street, St. John, N.B.

JAMES P. QUINN,
Dealer in all kinds of Fresh, Smoked, 
and Boneless FISH. Oysters and 
Clams.

the taxpayers
iho suffer present 

grossing by the ferry.
Winnipeg, Man., Jan. 2:—The unex

pected announcement from Washing
ton that Attorney-General Moody’s 
decision that the duty -on Canadian 
wheat imported for export flour 
could be refunded to United States 
millers had been confirmed by the 
Cabinet, was glad news to Western 
Canadians. This is especially so in commerce, 
face of a former adverse decision. ‘ Resolved, that the government of

The demand for millabie wheat Canada be asked to apply the rebate 
across the line has been such that ouly to goods coming direct to Can- 
wheat prices there were higher than adian ports, so that our ports and 
in Canada so piuch so, that this year transportation companies may he 
especially saw an epidemic of wheat built up by the business of our 
smuggling across the line by Cana- country.” 
dian farmers to secure the higher It was decided to defer considera- 
prices, followed in several cases by tion ol the matter until the next 
detection and'conviction. meeting. , t ,

Rome idea of the difference in pripe BjV. M. Jarvis reported on behalf of 
may be gathered from the quotations t8$ legislature committee that! the

Shoes and Rubbers
AT LOWEST CASH PBI0BB,

Head Made Kip Long Boots, $3.00.

Boots,
< ► Men'sexpensive light. < ►

At the board of works meeting yee- 
the director reported that Titerday,

the street railway were charging by 
metre for electric light in the east 

ferry house and the price was 
to be used in fu- )nlyA Man 

Half a Man

A

side
i.too high. Gas was 

t„ro and would he installed In a
1

■‘-'TwPf*
ownfew days..

has been told of an es-The Times 
tabliahm^nt where, since the metre 

put in, although much less light 
used, the cost per month for 

electric light was more thgh doubled:
made money before

■■ in;was
was

^ _________________ legislature committee thafl the
which appeared as usual yesterday matter of enlargement of the^council, 
in the market reports, when at Win
nipeg May options were quoted at 
$1.03, and at Minneapolis at $1.16.
No. 1. Northern likewise sold in Win-

at 97c. and in Minneapolis at lowing six gentlemen 
Some allowance must, -of1 ‘ ~ ”

transportation.

If the company
the metre system was adopted 
must, be rolling up profits now at an 

-Cnormous rati

taken into consideration, 
report} would be made at the 

of the board. Since the

had been 
and a
next meeting 
annual meeting of the council the fol
lowing six gentlemen have been elect
ed:—R. O’Brien, W. Ë. Foster, T. H. 
Somerville, John H., McRobbie, S. 
Schofield, J. B) M. Baxter.

The meeting adjourned to 
Wednesday thd 18th inst.

it
Bouquets do not often fall about 

the heads of toe aldermen. The Times,
I

therefore, hasten to offer its congrat
ulations with regard to the new 
frost-proof warehouse, 
called for tenders for its construction 
and decided that the contractors 
wanted too much. The work wm done 
without tender, and cost $1,00Q less 
than the lowest tender. If now they 
will show that' there is nothing 

with the new warehouse on

nipeg 
$1.15.
course, be made for 
but this leaves still a handsome ad
ditional profit for the Canadian farm-

STREETS OF ST. JOHN.

The city council of St. John spends 
in the neighborhood of $1,000 per 

mile on toe stmts esçh year, 
street Account ip oVer $50,000 be
hind. The following statement in an 

1 rS&fi by John A. Bowes In, «to De

cember issue pf the New Brunswick 
Magazine is worthy of the attention 
of the council and the taxpayers of 

i St. Joftn. Mr. Bowes say»:- 
i But one more table is necessary to
I show jhst how .the tax payer is af

fected by the street expenditures. The 
first column gives, toe! totto* «(turns 

B of the chamberlain from taxes col
lected, the eecônd the total expendi
tures* of the department including in
ternet and the repayment of special 
loans a*>d the third column the. 
amount the account .was overdrawn 
at toe end of the year. ■

| ,HkV
186» ... ~ ... SM.739 $41.291 *13.§»gSi, 18:008
is E - = IS Æ |«

$*»---pæ s.-s.1 sat
1 = - E Sfs 11:11? a»®- -TJ38 Rffl $$S8

w» M.'mt «Itoo so.'Im

When He is 
Worried and 
Depressed by a 
Cold or a Cough

The council
meet

The ers.
Despite the heavy duty imposed on 

imported wheat of 25 per cent., Am
erican millers imported large
signments of wheat from the Cana" erick Galbraith was 
dian West this year, Duluth and Min- ewni jn Carleton City Hall, before
neapolis taking several hundred thou- Coroner Berrymen. The witnesses
sand bushels, while some went to examined were Allen Warden, con- 
Chlcago. It was pronounced of ex- ductor; Jas Doherty, engineer;
cellent quality and greatly P'ea"fcl Qeorge Merry weather, brakeman and 
the millers who, fully aware of tl“- , Herbert Robinson, a sub-car inspect- 
value of continued importation,press- i ^ The evidence was along the lines 
ed the drawback question. .This mi- ^ that already taken. The inquest 
portation of Canadian wheat will, ol 1 ^ adjourncd until Tuesday evening
course, be fought by Northwestern , at 7 30 O’ciock, when toe
farmers, who will suffer to some ex- mainder o{ the witnesses will probab- 
tent by open competition with Cana- be examlned. At the closq Coron-
da’s western wheat growers. 1 he Am- ^ Berryman strongly advised the
erican millers agitated for the draw- members of the jury to take a walk 
back under a clause of the tariff a - dQWn tQ the yard at their 
lowing a rebate on imported mater- her such information as they
fais, provided that in the finished ar- could that would enable them better
tide for export the proportion to the ^ understand the case. He assured
imported raw material is ascertain- m that the c p. R. wished to 
able. This, of course, is impossible haye the wholc matter thoroughly in- 
with such a commodity as flour, and ti ated, and would be ouly too 
was the knotty problem which Secre- . aged to placd every pieans at their 
tary Shaw referred to Attorney-Gen- djsposal jn acquiring such informa- 
eral Moody for interpretation, and Uon as tkey might desire, 
whose decision which has been rati
fied by the Cabinet proves so satis
factory* to Canada.

---------------*---------------
Fuddv—Seems to me Swelter e a great 

man to he in the poultry business. He 
couldn’t tell me when a chicken becomes
a Eefddy—Of course not. Don’t you know 
It never does at his market.

Greene—Of course you consider gambl
ing debts debts of honor.?

Gray—That depends. When they are due 
certainly think they are debts of

*
THE GALBRAITH INQUEST.

The inquest into toe death of Fred- 
resumed last

con
s'

wrong
the McLeod wharf it will relieve them 
from another source of critisism.

’ V

A bill from the recorder was refer
red to a committee by the board of 
works yesterday. Some months ago—a 
fierce demand was made on the cham
berlain to tell the aldermen how 
much the recorder got in a year from 
the city. Perhape the question is 
about to be asked once more.

re

leisure

Drv Bal
ance.

And still the question of mooring 
posts at Sand Pwtnt is not settled. natural, for neglected colds areThe worry and depression are 

often fatal.
Wise men aid nature to resist the attack

AGAIN.
Methinks there are more roses yet to 

blow.
Though now the clouds hang drear 

it seems in pain.
I. plucked them once, rich in their 

crimson glow,
And shall again.

■
fc !* »

Superintendent—What do you think of,
thBookkDeper—I think he's a wonder» Why 
he has already begun to be on -frood 
behavior in preparation for next Christ
mas. D. S. HOWARDI*... ...

♦
My way was through a summer 

garden fair 
In lush June, and the larks sweet 

strain.
Banished far each I passing sting of 

care.

a good while'Mrs. Cuddle—You were 
unlocking the door last night, Henry, 1 m 
afraid you were not qnite sober.

Mr. Cuddle—As sober as a judge. Mar- 
1 was all right, but that keyhole 

wouldn’t keep still long enough for me to 
insert the key. Guess I’ll have to have 
the locksmith come and look at it.

The figures which are given above 
asfUbe amount which the tax pay- 
«re have' contributed djrectly to
wards the maintenance and improve- 
i-w of the streets. There has been 

issues of bonds for street 
mMpœen since V nion—one for the 
fifitotraotion of stables and the other 

ifOC the Newman creek bridge on Ade
laide street amounting to the sum of 
gY,000. In addition to these must be 
added a proportion of the $60,000 
expended on the west side and the 

-<80,000 which the paving of the 
toigbwny to Iediantown cost. In 

51889 the corporation borrowed $30,- 
for street making to be repaid in
peers out of ..the assessment for There was a good attendance last 

Street purposes, and in 1899 the night, at the Christmas entertain- 
stseet department was given author- nient of St. Stephen’s Sunday school, 
ity to borrow a further sum of §5*' The programme consisted of reeita- 
QpO which was taken advantage ol in tions. piano solos, as well as a num- 
tbe succeeding years. This also is a bes of. gramaphone selections, 
direct ‘ charge on the street assess- Christmas tree was then unloaded, 
ment. In addition to the amount and candy and fruit, were presented 
Beeeowed in, this way the street ac- to the scholars. There were also 
count benefitted by nearly $12,000 prizes of books, to the best scholars 
from the transfer made from the gen- in each class, after which n supper 
eral revenues and water maintainence 1 was given to the children. This was 

qOtfi. At the beginning of that followed by the election of officers 
yoar the account was fa debt $57,- with the following results:—Douglas 
048 i«J by borrowing and this con- jM. McArthur was elected superintend- 
tribution the indebtedness was reduc- ent of the Sunday school, Wm. Fat
ed to $16,495. But these borrowings terson assistant, and Thomas Gra- 
haVe a tall to them which reduces ham secretary-treasurer; Geo. Farren, 
the amount that ■ can be expended Ernest Seely, D. McArthur, jr.. and 
each year out of the assessment. At Edwin Crawford were» elected li
the present tints it takes about ; brarians.

i

The well known merchant*» of Parrsboro, N. S.» sends the 
Hawker Medicine Company the following unsolicited testimonial: 
“Some months ago when suffering from a severe cold 1 was 
advised to try HAWKER’S BALSAM OF TOLU AND WILD 
CHERRY and HAWKER’S LIVER PILLS, which I am thank

ful to say completely cured me.
HAWKER’S BALSAM to very many suffering from la grippe 
and severe colds, and in every case it* has proved to be effective.”

ia.
*

me, I 
honor.And shall again.

I have not lost my hopes of days 
to be.

And sigh me not for golden years 
a wane,

I, too, once
Arcady,

And shall again.

but two

'JtDIAMONDS.
Thert ie this about Diamonds, they are good for a life time; worth as much at 

time as another. . T,. , , , . , ,
We have a fine assortment of Diamona Rings, about any size of stone or style

°f Our1 stock° of mwatchee * and Jewelry In general is Big Enough to Supply Every- 
bodies Wants.

A POYAS, Watchmaker and Jeweller, 545 Main street, N. E.

dwelt l in fair, sweetI
I have recommended

4-
ST. STEPHEN’S SUNDAY SCHOOL.

000

jet J. W. ADDISON, ^
Importer and Dealer in Builders and Housekeepers’

HARDWARE, PAINTS, OHS and GLASS.
All kinds of Weather Strips now in stock.

MarKet Betiding.

Such witnesses are numerous. Profit by them.The

Tel. 1074.44 Germain Street,1 CanadianDrugCo.,Limited
z

In

Royal Standard Flour for Bread■

WHOLESALE BY

23 and 24 South Wharf. St*. John, N. B.N0RTHRUP tt CO., Sole Proprietors
-- • ...... .. u::: j t •

zi““* •*i

•A Z*

/
.

Y -
\ -Li.mHHHbHVwh

t 
’

m


